NATIONAL BANK OF PAKISTAN INVITATION TO e-BID

- 1- MAJOR RENOVATION & REFURBISHMENT WORKS OF NBP ISLAMIC BANKING BRANCH, GHARI SHAHU, LAHORE.
- 2- MAJOR RENOVATION & REFURBISHMENT WORKS OF NBP ISLAMIC BANKING BRANCH, GHULAM MUHAMMAD ABAD R.O FAISALABAD.
- 3- MAJOR RENOVATION & REFURBISHMENT WORKS OF NBP RAILWY ROAD DINGA BRANCH R.O. GUJRAT.
- 4- MAJOR RENOVATION & REFURBISHMENT WORKS OF NBP MANO CHAK BRANCH R.O. GUJRAT.
- 5- MAJOR RENOVATION & REFURBISHMENT WORKS OF NBP MACHIKE BRANCH, R.O. SHEIKHUPURA.
- 6- MAJOR RENOVATION & REFURBISHMENT WORKS OF NBP CIVIL LINES BRANCH SARGODHA.
- 7- MAJOR RENOVATION & REFURBISHMENT WORKS OF NBP MAIN BRANCH, BAHAWALNAGAR (EX-ZONAL OFFICE), R.O SAHIWAL.

National Bank of Pakistan, invites electronic bids from the eligible contractors/bidders, who comply with the following criteria; for aforesaid works.

- a) The bidder should have an active status on FBR Active Taxpayer List and with Punjab Revenue Board.
- b) The bidder should have a valid registration in Pakistan Engineering Council in financial category C-6 or above for (Sr. No. 1 to 5 only) and category C-5 or above for (Sr. No. 6 to 7 only) alongwith CE-10 and EE-04 construction specialties on bidding date.
- c) The bidder should have completed at least two similar projects of Banks, Financial Institutes, Multinational Companies or reputable departments, costing not less than **Rs. 4.0 Million** for (Sr. No. 1 to 5 only) and costing not less than twenty five (25.0) Million Pak Rupees for (Sr. No. 6 to 7 only) each during last **five (05) years**.
- d) The bidder should **not have been blacklisted** and hence debarred due to involvement in corrupt and fraudulent practices, or performance failure or due to breach of bid securing declaration by any Organization / Department / Institution.
- 2. e-bidding documents as per regulations, containing detail terms and conditions, specifications and requirements etc. are available for the registered bidders on **EPADS** at <u>https://eprocure.gov.pk</u>.
- 3. The electronic bids, prepared in accordance to the instructions contained in the biding documents along with bid security instrument and required documents; must be submitted by using EPADS on or before December 17, 2024 at 11:00 am. Manual bids, shall not be accepted. In case of any technical difficulty in using EPADS, prospective bidders may contact PPRA Team, Director MIS Room No.109, 1st Floor, FBC building Sector G-5/2, Islamabad. Contact Number 051- 111-137-237.
- 4. Original Bid Security instrument MUST be submitted to the under signed before closing hours of the bids submission time; otherwise respective bid will not be opened. Electronic Bids will be opened on the same day at **11:30 am** through **EPADS** in the presence of Procurement Committee and bidders who opt to participate at the following venue,

The Engineering Wing (Central), Engineering Group LCMG, NBP RHQ Building, 26-McLagon Road, Lahore.

Note: Notification of the GRC constituted in terms of Rule-48 of PPRA rules, 2004 is provided on EPADS at <u>https://eprocure.gov.pk</u>.

This advertisement is available on NBP website at <u>https://www.nbp.com.pk/TENDER</u> and PPRA website at <u>www.ppra.org.pk</u>.

If office remains closed on the bidding date for any reason, the bid will be opened in similar manner on next working day at the same time and venue.

Wing Head, Engineering Wing (Central), NBP RHQ Building, 26-McLagon Road, Lahore. Tel. +92-042-99210641, Ext: 3028